
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date: March 11, 2021 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair 
 Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee 
 
From: Pat Klein, Aviation Department Director 
 
Subject: Docket Memo  

 
CONTRACTOR:  Ideker, Inc.  
 
Address:   4614 South 40th Street  

Saint Joseph, Missouri  64053  
  
 
Contract # Project No. 62190509 – Reconstruct Runway 1L- 19R 
 Kansas City International Airport  
 
Contract Amount: $19,745,855.16 
 
DBE Goal: 17% 
 
Proposed Goal: 17%  
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTOR 
Name:    Pine Valley Contracting Inc. 
Address:   13586 Cameron Road 
    Excelsior Springs, MO 64024 
Scope of Work:  Erosion control, Landscaping and Site Preparation 
Dollar Amount:  $557,715.00 
Ownership:   Caucasian Female 
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTOR 
Name:    Construction Anchors, Inc. 
Address:   13900 E. 350 Highway 
    Kansas City, MO 64138 
Scope of Work:  Construction material merchant wholesalers 
Dollar Amount:  $600,000.00 
Ownership:   Caucasian Female 
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTOR  
Name:    Parrish and Sons Construction 
Address:   800 East 101st St. Terrace 
    Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:  Site preparation, Edge drains 
Dollar Amount:  $695,000.00 
Ownership:   African American Male 
 



 

DBE SUBCONTRACTOR 
Name:    Clymore Trucking Company 
Address:   530 South 291 Hwy 
    Independence, MO 64056 
Scope of Work:  Trucking 
Dollar Amount:  $750,000.00 
Ownership:   Caucasian Female 
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTOR 
Name:    R. L. Hannah & Sons Trucking 
Address:   28110 SW Outer Road 
    Harrisonville, MO 64701 
Scope of Work:  Trucking 
Dollar Amount:  $431,000.00 
Ownership:   Caucasian Female 
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTOR 
Name:    Realm Construction 
Address:   POB 1236 
    Blue Springs, MO 64014 
Scope of Work:  Heavy Construction 
Dollar Amount:  $225,000.00 
Ownership:   Caucasian Female 
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTOR  
Name:    Dayspring Electric 
Address:   21170 Stayyard Road 
    Tonganoxie, KS 66086 
Scope of Work:  Airfield Electrical 
Dollar Amount:  $173,445.00 
Ownership:   Caucasian Female 
 
DBE SUBCONTRACTOR 
Name:    Dye Electric 
Address:   1601 East 18th Street, Suite 170 
    Kansas City, MO 64108 
Scope of Work:  Airfield Electrical 
Dollar Amount:  $247,777.50 
Ownership:   African American Male 
 
 


